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NOTICE OF RESCHEDULING OF 
CONTINUED SCHEDULING 

CONFERENCE 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

ISSUED: July 29, 2013 
 
By The Commission: 

On July 26, 2013, the Commission sent an email to parties asking them to state 

their availability to participate in the continuation of the July 23, 2013, scheduling conference on  

August 2, 2013.  All parties that responded except Latigo Wind Park, LLC (“Latigo”) indicated 

their availability to attend on August 2nd.  Subsequently, on July 29, 2013, Latigo notified the 

Commission of its availability to participate on August 2nd.    

Because all parties have indicated their availability to participate on August 2nd, 

the Commission finds good cause to reschedule the continued scheduling conference from 

August 8, 2013, to August 2, 2013.   

NOTICE OF RESCHEDULING OF CONTINUED SCHEDULING CONFERENCE 

  Notice is given that the continuance of the scheduling conference previously 

scheduled for Thursday, August 8, 2013, at 9:00 a.m. is cancelled and is rescheduled for Friday, 

August 2, 2013, beginning at 9:00 a.m.  The scheduling conference will be conducted on the 

record by the Commission’s Presiding Officer and will be held in the Fourth Floor Hearing 

Room 451, Heber M. Wells Building, 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah.  Parties 
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should come prepared to discuss a schedule for these dockets, including the hearing dates, filing 

dates for testimony or prehearing motions, and cut-off for intervention of interested parties.  

  The Commission notes the purpose of the continued scheduling conference is to 

discuss a schedule for these dockets. Parties should be prepared to identify generally the motions 

and issues the parties intend to raise that might impact the schedule. 

  Individuals wishing to participate by telephone should contact the Public Service 

Commission two days in advance by calling (801) 530-6716 or (toll-free) 1-866-PSC-UTAH  

(1-866-772-8824).  Participants attending by telephone should then call the Public Service 

Commission at one of the numbers posted above five minutes before the conference to ensure 

participation. 

  In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing 

special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during any 

proceeding should notify the Commission at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, 

(801) 530-6716, at least three working days prior to the conference. 

  DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah this 29th day of July, 2013. 

        
/s/ Ron Allen, Chairman 
 
 

       /s/ David R. Clark, Commissioner 
 
        
       /s/ Thad LeVar, Commissioner 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
D#245955 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

  I CERTIFY that on the 29th day of July, 2013, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By U.S. Mail: 
 
Latigo Wind Park, LLC 
300 El Camino Real, 5 Palo Alto Square, Suite 700 
Palo Alto, CA 94306 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Mark C. Moench (mark.moench@pacificorp.com) 
Yvonne R. Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com) 
Daniel Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com) 
Dave Taylor (dave.taylor@pacificorp.com) 
    PacifiCorp 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 
    PacifiCorp 
 
Gary Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 
   Counsel for Blue Mountain Power Partners, LLC 
 
Michael D. Cutbirth (mcutbirth@champlinwind.com) 
   Blue Mountain Power Partners, LLC 
 
Phillip Russell (prussell@hjdlaw.com) 
   Counsel for Latigo Wind Park, LLC 
 
Mary Anne Q. Wood (mawood@woodbalmforth.com) 
Stephen Q. Wood (swood@woodbalmforth.com) 
   Counsel for Ellis-Hall Consultants, LLC 
 
Brian Farr (bfarr@utah.gov) 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
   Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
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By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
 
        _________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 


